UKRCLASSIF1ED

PO-ersS 26-G)

Non Capital Project Yaper (FROP)

R el e G F L SRS = o) S

Country: Regional Project Huzber
598=15-410-10)

Reglonnl Revolving
Loan Fund (AIFLD)

Submisaion Date: Original = June 1, 1971 g
U. 8. Obligation Span: FY G0 - FY 71
FY 68 - 500,000
FY 71 - 125,000
Fhysical Xmplementation Bpang

¥¥ 68 - ¥Y 73 (Dac. 31, 1972)

GI‘Y‘.':: Life of Iroject Flnancinl Requiremsntug
« 8. Dollars: $0C25,000

Total 3 §0625,000 i






http:ArDA4.98ottIUhtei,.Dt




In ¥Y 1960 $500,000 wvas made availuble to AIFLD to establish

RIULF for the financing of soclal projects ranging from §5,000 to
$50,000, To date of the $500,000, $495,826 has been obligated und
all except $49,600 disburged. Repayment through Dacember 31, 1970,
totaled upproxivately $20,000, See the attached lint,

ATFLD Executive Dircctor Doherty has now requested an additional
$300,000 and IA/ICD strongly reccemends that £125,000 of this requeat

be approved, A.X.D. snticipates that any future funding for the

RRLY will coma {roz I18DI.






